A8GT-50KBF
External I/O Module
Mitsubishi General Purpose PC
User's Manual
Thank you for choosing the Mitsubishi General Purpose PC Graphic Operation
Terminal 800 series. To ensure correct use of this equipment, please read this
manual carefully before operating it.
MODEL A8GT-50KBF-U-E

Manual Name
Manual No.
(Type Code)
A850GOT Graphic Operation Terminal User's Manual
(Packaged with the A850GOT)
IB-66669
(13J847)
A852GOT Graphic Operation Terminal User's Manual
(Packaged with the A852GOT)
IB-66767
(13JL15)
A853GOT Graphic Operation Terminal User's Manual
(Packaged with the A853GOT)
IB-66785
(13JL26)
Compact Building Block Type I/O Module User's Manual
(Optional)
IB-66541
(13JE81)
Building Block Type I/O Module User's Manual
(Optional)
IB-66140
(13J643)
GOT Upgrade Additional Manual
(Packaged with the Software Package Product Packing)
IB-66744
(13J888)
Table of Contents
1  Overview •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••1
2  Components Including in the Package•••••••••••••••••••1
3  Specifications••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••2
4  System configuration ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••7
 4.1 System Configuration for No Outputs•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••7
 4.2 System Configuration for Outputs •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••8
 4.2.1 System configuration•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••8
 4.2.2 Connection of external I/O unit and terminal block conversion
unit. ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••10
 4.2.3 Connection of external inputs and external outputs to the
terminal block conversion •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••12
5  User-fabricasted connection cables••••••••••••••••••••••14
 5.1 cable for connection between external I/O unit and original
operator panel••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••14
 5.2 cable for connection between external I/O unit and terminal block
conversion unit.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••16
6 Parts Identifcation ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••18
7 Installation Procedure •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••19
8 Outline Dimension Drawing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••21
APPENDIX
Appendix 1 Depth Dirgram for Use of the STE •••••••••••22
 1
1 Overview
This user's manual gives the specifications, system configurations, parts
identification, installation procedure and outline dimensions of the
A8GT-50KBF type external I/O unit (referred to as the external I/O unit).
The external I/O unit is fitted to the A85  GOT type graphic operation
terminal (referred to as the GOT) to receive up to 8/64 points of inputs and
provide up to 16 points of outputs.
LAMP
GOT
16 points such as
lamps and relays
Terminal block
conversion unit
Operator panel,pushbuttons
DC power supply 12/24V
External I/O
unit
Note: This unit is used with the following versions of software:
SW2NIW-A8GOTP, SW2NIW-A8SYSP; version J or later
.
2 Accessories
After opening the container, check that the following products are present.
Description Quantity